TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM576431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxwell Services, Inc.		03/24/2020	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REE Technology GmbH	
Street Address:	Mariendorfer Damm 1	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	12099	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 5072849		GET YOUR CODE ON THE ROAD	
Registration Number:	4891430	HARBRICK	
Serial Number:	87620321	HELIOS	
Registration Number: 5112643 Registration Number: 5112645		POLYSYNC	
		POLYSYNC	
Registration Number:	4903749	POLYSYNC THE AUTONOMY OPERATING SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	88674535	PRISM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: BoxIP@HoganLovells.com

Timothy J. Lyden **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 2: Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	762433.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden

TRADEMARK REEL: 006938 FRAME: 0761 900549238

SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lyden/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Trademark Assignment Maxwell to Ree#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment Maxwell to Ree#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006938 FRAME: 0762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maxwell Services, Inc., as Assignee and Attorney-in-Fact for PolySync Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns the marks that are listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u>, including any applications and registrations therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, REE Technology GmbH, a German limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer, as of this 24th day of March, 2020.

MAXWELL SERVICES, INC., as ASSIGNEE AND

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR POLYSYNC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ву:

Name: Rex Hansen

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Mark	Juris- diction	Registration No.	Application No.
GET YOUR CODE ON THE ROAD	US	5072849	86953303
HARBRICK	US	4891430	86452715
HELIOS	US	N/A	87620321
POLYSYNC	US	5112643	86953241
POLYSYNC (& Design)	US	5112645	86953341
POLYSYNC		4000740	00450707
POLYSYNC THE AUTONOMY OPERATING SYSTEM Disclaimer: "OPERATING SYSTEM"	US	4903749	86452707
PRISM	US	N/A	88674535
HELIOS	IR	1407958 (international registration number) Claimed Countries:	N/A
		Madrid Protocol: China, European Union, India, Japan	
<u>HELIOS</u>	IN		3869210